
Emperor's Challenge - August 8, 2009

Male Runners 20 km

All Men
First Name Last Name Time Bib # Age Category City

1 Kris Swanson 1:15:07 1 Open Victoria
2 Steve Osaduik 1:15:26 3573 Open Langley
3 Sean Hawryluk 1:31:59 3393 Open Dawson Creek
4 Brian Nemethy 1:34:36 3456 Senior Vanderhoof
5 Daniel Helm 1:37:42 1 Blue Junior Tumbler Ridge
6 Michael Apps 1:39:54 3617 Open Dawson Creek
7 Rob Spiller 1:41:37 3645 Open Rossland
8 Aaron Peck 1:44:05 3469 Open Bezanson, AB
9 Robert Milligan 1:45:45 3444 Senior Prince George

10 Greg Amos 1:49:14 3307 Open Dawson Creek
11 Troy Bogh 1:50:07 3331 Junior Grande Prairie
12 Scott Goosney 1:50:47 3382 Open Grande Prairie
13 Kurt Thomson 1:51:36 3511 Junior Chetwynd
14 Eric Wolf 1:51:47 3595 Senior Dawson Creek
15 Robert Carpenter 1:51:53 3745 Open Dawson Creek
16 David Murray 1:52:20 3454 Open Grande Prairie
17 Charles Helm 1:52:33 2 Masters Tumbler Ridge
18 Damien Ramm 1:52:43 3485 Open Grande Prairie
19 Riley Boucher 1:53:39 3333 Junior Vanderhoof
20 Jeff Krynski 1:53:48 3416 Open Fort St. John
21 Sheldon Schreyer 1:55:21 3613 Open Fort St. John
22 Brian Ethier 1:56:51 3363 Senior Chetwynd
23 Blaine Ethier 1:56:52 3362 Senior Chetwynd
24 Patrick Poirier 1:57:27 3479 Junior Hudson's Hope
25 Jamie Wark 1:57:42 3528 Junior Chetwynd
26 Michael Todd 1:58:39 3513 Open Tumbler Ridge
27 Terry Blaskovits 1:58:49 3329 Junior Dawson Creek
28 Asher Klassen 1:59:05 3409 Junior Dawson Creek
29 Jason Naisby 1:59:13 3718 Senior Hudson's Hope
30 Dennis Straussfogel 1:59:24 15 Masters Prince George
31 Matthew Lindgren 1:59:29 3422 Open Dawson Creek
32 Calvin Jarratt 1:59:47 3403 Senior Fort St. John
33 Al Simcoe 2:00:39 3501 Senior Rocky Mntn House
34 Dale Szoo 2:01:05 3554 Senior Fort St. John
35 Ross Markowski 2:01:19 3626 Senior Athabasca
36 Adam Stewart 2:01:46 3545 Open Chetwynd
37 Dorian Dereshkevich 2:02:37 3355 Senior Prince George
38 Robert Lawrence 2:03:36 3419 Senior Fort St. John
39 Ryan McEwen 2:04:53 3437 Senior Chetwynd
40 Michael Amirault 2:05:11 3305 Open Grande Prairie
41 Drew Robinson 2:08:42 3490 Open Fort St. John
42 Joshua Slykhuis 2:11:35 3508 Open Dawson Creek
43 Brad Campbell 2:11:49 3342 Open Fort St. John
44 Christopher Mackay 2:11:55 3644 Junior Tumbler Ridge
45 David Thompson 2:12:09 3559 Junior Cecil Lake BC
46 Monday Cryne 2:13:23 3349 Open Dawson Creek
47 Charles Hingston 2:13:42 3399 Masters Salt Spring Island
48 Bryant Vance 2:13:51 3520 Open Victoria
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49 Amos Wiebe 2:14:19 3567 Open La Glace, AB
50 Timoteo Leonel 2:14:27 3642 Open Brazil
51 Darren Thompson 2:14:43 3558 Senior Rocky Rapids AB
52 Dan Strasky 2:14:57 3549 Senior Dawson Creek
53 Joel Fenner 2:15:29 3365 Open Fort St. John
54 Jeremy Beaulne 2:18:30 3321 Open Kelowna
55 Steven Amor 2:20:11 3306 Senior Tumbler Ridge
56 Erick Bredenkamp 2:20:48 3335 Open Tumbler Ridge
57 Reg Wetherill 2:20:53 3536 Masters Dawson Creek
58 Alexei Mowat 2:21:10 3448 Junior Pouce Coupe
59 Tate Haugan 2:22:14 3732 Junior Charlie Lake
60 Tom Sparrow 2:22:24 3596 Masters Whitehorse
61 Garry Roth 2:22:31 21 Senior Grande Prairie
62 Peter Harteveld 2:22:40 3391 Senior Tumbler Ridge
63 Chris Haugan 2:23:17 3734 Open Charlie Lake
64 Craig Waters 2:23:18 3529 Open Tumbler Ridge
65 Jonathan Graham 2:23:40 3384 Open Dawson Creek
66 Philip Fitzpatrick 2:24:31 3367 Open Dawson Creek
67 Kevin Sharman 2:24:37 8 Masters Tumbler Ridge
68 Elias Thompson 2:24:49 3560 Junior Cecil Lake BC
69 James Maxwell 2:25:13 3436 Masters Dawson Creek
70 Dave Meise 2:25:26 3441 Senior Dawson Creek
71 Richard Blaskovits 2:26:39 3328 Masters Dawson Creek
72 Richard Martyn 2:26:46 3434 Senior Grande Prairie
73 Wesley Thorpe 2:28:35 3512 Senior Calgary
74 David Gardner 2:28:53 3376 Masters Calgary
75 Eugene Skinner 2:29:06 3603 Senior Fort St. John
76 Randy Spoklie 2:29:26 3539 Junior Chetwynd
77 Michael Klassen 2:29:35 3411 Open Edmonton
78 Glenn Pud 2:30:49 3638 Senior Peace River
79 Darcy Robinson 2:31:14 3489 Senior Grande Cache
80 Brennan McKeigue 2:31:41 3587 Junior Fort St. John
81 Myles Mowat 2:34:28 3450 Masters Pouce Coupe
82 Richard Moody 2:36:03 3446 Masters Fort St. John
83 Chris Wagner 2:38:21 3525 Open Fort St. John
84 Ken Dahr 2:38:57 3350 Senior Dawson Creek
85 Connor McDonald 2:39:12 3580 Junior Chetwynd
86 Norm Meise 2:40:42 3697 Senior Dawson Creek
87 Mike Stern 2:44:39 3544 Masters Edmonton
88 Ron Tithecott 2:45:48 3640 Masters Grande Prairie
89 Rob Kopecky 2:45:51 3412 Senior Dawson Creek
90 Francis Plum 2:47:33 3478 Senior Grande Prairie
91 Dwayne Fry 2:48:09 3372 Senior Tumbler Ridge
92 Travis Yagelniski 2:48:16 3698 Open Fort St. John
93 Bob Kyllo 2:50:43 3591 Senior Fort St. John
94 Wayne Mould 2:51:28 3449 Super Masters Dawson Creek
95 Russell Dirksen 2:51:53 3742 Senior Grande Prairie
96 Kent Pederson 2:51:56 3604 Senior Dawson Creek
97 Greg Taylor 2:52:22 3592 Masters Fort St. John
98 Jeremy Garner 2:52:52 3377 Open Charlie Lake
99 Robert Jones 2:52:57 3404 Senior Dawson Creek

100 Oliver Hui 2:53:00 3402 Senior Prince George
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101 Jarrett Berg 2:53:06 3325 Open Dawson Creek
102 Joe Quin 2:53:06 3598 Open Dawson Creek
103 Anton Venter 2:54:40 3522 Senior Chetwynd
104 Mecah Klem 2:56:08 3584 Open Dawson Creek
105 Marc Mayhew 2:56:35 3724 Senior Chetwynd
106 Torsten Nogel 2:57:40 3463 Junior Blue Ridge, AB
107 Clayton Dirksen 2:58:02 3593 Junior Grande Prairie
108 Bazil White 2:59:04 3562 Masters Creemore, ONT
109 Harry Neveling 3:00:31 3460 Masters Dawson Creek
110 Gordon Gentiles 3:02:51 3379 Masters Fort St. John
111 Clayton Butchart 3:02:54 3746 Open Fort St. John
112 Tim Stanway 3:03:26 3706 Open Grande Prairie
113 Peter Westaway 3:04:41 3534 Masters Fort St. John
114 Jim Allen 3:07:26 3304 Masters Prince George
115 Travis Woods 3:07:47 3569 Senior Fort St. John
116 Mike Harrington 3:09:37 3390 Senior Sparwood
117 Karl Vietueiks 3:09:44 3650 Masters Mission
118 Patrick Borton 3:10:49 3332 Senior Chetwynd
119 Russel Norrish 3:14:49 3646 Open Fort St. John
120 Nathaniel Heron 3:15:59 3633 Junior Tumbler Ridge
121 Peter Mandeville 3:16:07 3632 Senior Tumbler Ridge
122 Elvin Calahaisen 3:19:42 3341 Masters Chetwynd
123 Don Demers 3:22:39 3354 Masters Fort St. John
124 Philip Bueckert 3:23:48 3340 Open Taylor
125 Ron Hewitson 3:28:29 3637 Super Masters Red Deer
126 Brennan Stone 3:30:19 3705 Open High Prairie
127 Robert Zeunert 3:31:18 3571 Senior Fort St. John
128 Brian Pickles 3:41:59 3474 Open Prince George
129 Adam Gamble 3:42:03 3739 Open Fort St. John
130 Sean Antle 3:44:05 3312 Senior Greely, ON
131 Tim Toews 3:44:27 3517 Senior Fort St. John
132 Duane Jones 3:48:30 3629 Masters Pouce Coupe
133 Kevin Slaney 3:48:32 3507 Masters Tumbler Ridge
134 Sean Gravells 3:50:34 3736 Open Fort St. John
135 Grant Funk 3:50:55 3577 Junior Fort St. John
136 Geoff Kennedy 3:53:28 3607 Open Dawson Creek
137 Paul Thibodeau 3:54:33 3556 Super Masters Prince George
138 Don Schaufele 3:57:18 3711 Senior Morinville, AB
139 Eugene Kit 4:01:43 3579 Masters Peace River
140 Cal White 4:06:15 3563 Masters Grimshaw

Junior Men 18 & Under
First Name Last Name Time Bib # Age Category City

1 Daniel Helm 1:37:42 1 Blue Junior Tumbler Ridge
2 Troy Bogh 1:50:07 3331 Junior Grande Prairie
3 Kurt Thomson 1:51:36 3511 Junior Chetwynd
4 Riley Boucher 1:53:39 3333 Junior Vanderhoof
5 Patrick Poirier 1:57:27 3479 Junior Hudson's Hope
6 Jamie Wark 1:57:42 3528 Junior Chetwynd
7 Terry Blaskovits 1:58:49 3329 Junior Dawson Creek
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8 Asher Klassen 1:59:05 3409 Junior Dawson Creek
9 Christopher Mackay 2:11:55 3644 Junior Tumbler Ridge

10 David Thompson 2:12:09 3559 Junior Cecil Lake BC
11 Alexei Mowat 2:21:10 3448 Junior Pouce Coupe
12 Tate Haugan 2:22:14 3732 Junior Charlie Lake
13 Elias Thompson 2:24:49 3560 Junior Cecil Lake BC
14 Randy Spoklie 2:29:26 3539 Junior Chetwynd
15 Brennan McKeigue 2:31:41 3587 Junior Fort St. John
16 Connor McDonald 2:39:12 3580 Junior Chetwynd
17 Torsten Nogel 2:57:40 3463 Junior Blue Ridge, AB
18 Clayton Dirksen 2:58:02 3593 Junior Grande Prairie
19 Nathaniel Heron 3:15:59 3633 Junior Tumbler Ridge
20 Grant Funk 3:50:55 3577 Junior Fort St. John

Open Men 19 - 34
First Name Last Name Time Bib # Age Category City

1 Kris Swanson 1:15:07 1 Open Victoria
2 Steve Osaduik 1:15:26 3573 Open Langley
3 Sean Hawryluk 1:31:59 3393 Open Dawson Creek
4 Michael Apps 1:39:54 3617 Open Dawson Creek
5 Rob Spiller 1:41:37 3645 Open Rossland
6 Aaron Peck 1:44:05 3469 Open Bezanson, AB
7 Greg Amos 1:49:14 3307 Open Dawson Creek
8 Scott Goosney 1:50:47 3382 Open Grande Prairie
9 Robert Carpenter 1:51:53 3745 Open Dawson Creek

10 David Murray 1:52:20 3454 Open Grande Prairie
11 Damien Ramm 1:52:43 3485 Open Grande Prairie
12 Jeff Krynski 1:53:48 3416 Open Fort St. John
13 Sheldon Schreyer 1:55:21 3613 Open Fort St. John
14 Michael Todd 1:58:39 3513 Open Tumbler Ridge
15 Matthew Lindgren 1:59:29 3422 Open Dawson Creek
16 Adam Stewart 2:01:46 3545 Open Chetwynd
17 Michael Amirault 2:05:11 3305 Open Grande Prairie
18 Drew Robinson 2:08:42 3490 Open Fort St. John
19 Joshua Slykhuis 2:11:35 3508 Open Dawson Creek
20 Brad Campbell 2:11:49 3342 Open Fort St. John
21 Monday Cryne 2:13:23 3349 Open Dawson Creek
22 Bryant Vance 2:13:51 3520 Open Victoria
23 Amos Wiebe 2:14:19 3567 Open La Glace, AB
24 Timoteo Leonel 2:14:27 3642 Open Brazil
25 Joel Fenner 2:15:29 3365 Open Fort St. John
26 Jeremy Beaulne 2:18:30 3321 Open Kelowna
27 Erick Bredenkamp 2:20:48 3335 Open Tumbler Ridge
28 Chris Haugan 2:23:17 3734 Open Charlie Lake
29 Craig Waters 2:23:18 3529 Open Tumbler Ridge
30 Jonathan Graham 2:23:40 3384 Open Dawson Creek
31 Philip Fitzpatrick 2:24:31 3367 Open Dawson Creek
32 Michael Klassen 2:29:35 3411 Open Edmonton
33 Chris Wagner 2:38:21 3525 Open Fort St. John
34 Travis Yagelniski 2:48:16 3698 Open Fort St. John
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35 Jeremy Garner 2:52:52 3377 Open Charlie Lake
36 Jarrett Berg 2:53:06 3325 Open Dawson Creek
37 Joe Quin 2:53:06 3598 Open Dawson Creek
38 Mecah Klem 2:56:08 3584 Open Dawson Creek
39 Clayton Butchart 3:02:54 3746 Open Fort St. John
40 Tim Stanway 3:03:26 3706 Open Grande Prairie
41 Russel Norrish 3:14:49 3646 Open Fort St. John
42 Philip Bueckert 3:23:48 3340 Open Taylor
43 Brennan Stone 3:30:19 3705 Open High Prairie
44 Brian Pickles 3:41:59 3474 Open Prince George
45 Adam Gamble 3:42:03 3739 Open Fort St. John
46 Sean Gravells 3:50:34 3736 Open Fort St. John
47 Geoff Kennedy 3:53:28 3607 Open Dawson Creek

Senior Men 35 - 49
First Name Last Name Time Bib # Age Category City

1 Brian Nemethy 1:34:36 3456 Senior Vanderhoof
2 Robert Milligan 1:45:45 3444 Senior Prince George
3 Eric Wolf 1:51:47 3595 Senior Dawson Creek
4 Brian Ethier 1:56:51 3363 Senior Chetwynd
5 Blaine Ethier 1:56:52 3362 Senior Chetwynd
6 Jason Naisby 1:59:13 3718 Senior Hudson's Hope
7 Calvin Jarratt 1:59:47 3403 Senior Fort St. John
8 Al Simcoe 2:00:39 3501 Senior Rocky Mntn House
9 Dale Szoo 2:01:05 3554 Senior Fort St. John

10 Ross Markowski 2:01:19 3626 Senior Athabasca
11 Dorian Dereshkevich 2:02:37 3355 Senior Prince George
12 Robert Lawrence 2:03:36 3419 Senior Fort St. John
13 Ryan McEwen 2:04:53 3437 Senior Chetwynd
14 Darren Thompson 2:14:43 3558 Senior Rocky Rapids AB
15 Dan Strasky 2:14:57 3549 Senior Dawson Creek
16 Steven Amor 2:20:11 3306 Senior Tumbler Ridge
17 Garry Roth 2:22:31 21 Senior Grande Prairie
18 Peter Harteveld 2:22:40 3391 Senior Tumbler Ridge
19 Dave Meise 2:25:26 3441 Senior Dawson Creek
20 Richard Martyn 2:26:46 3434 Senior Grande Prairie
21 Wesley Thorpe 2:28:35 3512 Senior Calgary
22 Eugene Skinner 2:29:06 3603 Senior Fort St. John
23 Glenn Pud 2:30:49 3638 Senior Peace River
24 Darcy Robinson 2:31:14 3489 Senior Grande Cache
25 Ken Dahr 2:38:57 3350 Senior Dawson Creek
26 Norm Meise 2:40:42 3697 Senior Dawson Creek
27 Rob Kopecky 2:45:51 3412 Senior Dawson Creek
28 Francis Plum 2:47:33 3478 Senior Grande Prairie
29 Dwayne Fry 2:48:09 3372 Senior Tumbler Ridge
30 Bob Kyllo 2:50:43 3591 Senior Fort St. John
31 Russell Dirksen 2:51:53 3742 Senior Grande Prairie
32 Kent Pederson 2:51:56 3604 Senior Dawson Creek
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33 Robert Jones 2:52:57 3404 Senior Dawson Creek
34 Oliver Hui 2:53:00 3402 Senior Prince George
35 Anton Venter 2:54:40 3522 Senior Chetwynd
36 Marc Mayhew 2:56:35 3724 Senior Chetwynd
37 Travis Woods 3:07:47 3569 Senior Fort St. John
38 Mike Harrington 3:09:37 3390 Senior Sparwood
39 Patrick Borton 3:10:49 3332 Senior Chetwynd
40 Peter Mandeville 3:16:07 3632 Senior Tumbler Ridge
41 Robert Zeunert 3:31:18 3571 Senior Fort St. John
42 Sean Antle 3:44:05 3312 Senior Greely, ON
43 Tim Toews 3:44:27 3517 Senior Fort St. John
44 Don Schaufele 3:57:18 3711 Senior Morinville, AB

Masters Men 50 - 64
First Name Last Name Time Bib # Age Category City

1 Charles Helm 1:52:33 2 Masters Tumbler Ridge
2 Dennis Straussfogel 1:59:24 15 Masters Prince George
3 Charles Hingston 2:13:42 3399 Masters Salt Spring Island
4 Reg Wetherill 2:20:53 3536 Masters Dawson Creek
5 Tom Sparrow 2:22:24 3596 Masters Whitehorse
6 Kevin Sharman 2:24:37 8 Masters Tumbler Ridge
7 James Maxwell 2:25:13 3436 Masters Dawson Creek
8 Richard Blaskovits 2:26:39 3328 Masters Dawson Creek
9 David Gardner 2:28:53 3376 Masters Calgary

10 Myles Mowat 2:34:28 3450 Masters Pouce Coupe
11 Richard Moody 2:36:03 3446 Masters Fort St. John
12 Mike Stern 2:44:39 3544 Masters Edmonton
13 Ron Tithecott 2:45:48 3640 Masters Grande Prairie
14 Greg Taylor 2:52:22 3592 Masters Fort St. John
15 Bazil White 2:59:04 3562 Masters Creemore, ONT
16 Harry Neveling 3:00:31 3460 Masters Dawson Creek
17 Gordon Gentiles 3:02:51 3379 Masters Fort St. John
18 Peter Westaway 3:04:41 3534 Masters Fort St. John
19 Jim Allen 3:07:26 3304 Masters Prince George
20 Karl Vietueiks 3:09:44 3650 Masters Mission
21 Elvin Calahaisen 3:19:42 3341 Masters Chetwynd
22 Don Demers 3:22:39 3354 Masters Fort St. John
23 Duane Jones 3:48:30 3629 Masters Pouce Coupe
24 Kevin Slaney 3:48:32 3507 Masters Tumbler Ridge
25 Eugene Kit 4:01:43 3579 Masters Peace River
26 Cal White 4:06:15 3563 Masters Grimshaw

Super Masters Men 65+
First Name Last Name Time Bib # Age Category City

1 Wayne Mould 2:51:28 3449 Super Masters Dawson Creek
2 Ron Hewitson 3:28:29 3637 Super Masters Red Deer
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3 Paul Thibodeau 3:54:33 3556 Super Masters Prince George


